K-16015/5/2017-AMRUT-1I/AMRUT-1B
Government of India
Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs
AMRUT-I Division
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi,
the 09t April, 2019.
To,

The Pay & Accounts Officer (Sectt.),
Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs,
Nirman Bhawan,
New Delhi.

Sub: Release of Rs. 135,21,97,083/- to the Government of Jharkhand as the
balance and final part-payment against the second instalment of Central Assistance
(CA) towards SAAPs - I, II & III for the entire Mission period (2015-20) under Atal
Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) - Reg.

Sir, .

I am directed to convey the sanction of the competent authority for the release of
an amount of Rs. 135,21,97,083/- (Rupees One Hundred Thirty-Five Crore Twenty-One
Lakh Ninety-Seven Thousand and Eighty-Three only) to the Government of Jharkhand.
This amount is being released towards the remaining part-payment of 2nd instalment of
the Central Assistance (CA), which is 40% of the eligible CA under SAAPs-I, 1I & III for
the entire Mission period under Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation
(AMRUT) as project funds for implementation of projects related to Water Supply and
Parks/Green spaces approved/taken up for the entire Mission.

2. The approved SAAP size of Jharkhand is Rs.1245.74 crore and the maximum
commitment of Government of India to Jharkhand is Rs. 566.17 crore for the entire
Mission period, i.e., 2015-2020 for all three SAAPs. The 1stinstalment of 20% of
committed CA against all the three SAAPs totalling Rs.113.23 crore was released on the
basis of estimated project cost.

3. As per Para 9.4 of the Mission guidelines, any excess or shortfall in the 1st
instalment of 20% CA released on the basis of estimated cost shall be adjusted while
releasing the 274 instalment of CA which will be based on approved cost. The approved
cost is the appraised cost or tendered cost of the project (whichever is less) and
has to be taken into account by the State High Power Steering Committee (SHPSC).

4. As per the details of cost of projects provided by the State Government vide letter
dated 01.02.2019, an amount of Rs. 84,00,00,000 has been already released to the State
vide sanction order dated 20.03.2019 (copy enclosed) against the State’s eligibility of
Rs.219,21,97,083 as 2nd instalment of CA for all 3 SAAPs. Therefore, the remaining part-

payment of Rs. 135,21,97,083 being released at present may be read as given below:
(Rupees in crore)

SAAP  [Estimated cost offCommitted |1* instalm- [Approved cost |Revised Eligible 2*' Instalm--|Interest Part payment|Remaining part-
projects as  perflCA as perlent (20%) of eligible CA lent (40%) of CA earned/accrued [already payment  bein
approved approved of CAltendered gainst (c)as  [calculated against up 31.12.2018|released to thejreleased to the]
SAAPs for thelSAAPs forjalready project- as per| per approved|(d) for tendered on State  against|State at present
entire  Mission|the entirejreleased  [Mission cost of [projects only CA released toj(e) vide|
period Mission to State guidelines & tendered (capped as per be deducted  |sanction order|

period Govt. lsubmission of  |projects maximum dated
gainst (a) |State Govt. commuitted CA) 20.03.2019
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) [£3] (g) (h) = (e) - (D-(g)
SAAP I
313.36 137.95 27.59 336.79 153.18 55.18
SAAP I
376.80 165.81 3316 38426 183.27 66.32
7. 917 g 5.21970
SAAP T 240291 84.00 1352197083
555.58 26241 5248 833.92 363.93 104 96
Total
1245.74 566.17 113.23 1554.97 700,38 226.46
Page 1 of 3



B The release of instant part-payment of Rs. 135,21,97,083 and the previous part-
payment of Rs. 84,00,00,000/- against 27 instalment of committed CA for all 3 SAAPs
(together with the deduction of Rs. 7,24,02,917/- as interest earned /accrued by the State
up to 31.12.2018) fulfils the entire commitment of Government of India towards the 2nd
instalment of CA (Rs. 226,46,00,000/-) against all 3 SAAPs under AMRUT to the State of
Jharkhand. State Government is not eligible for any further claim against 2" instalment
of CA under AMRUT.

6. In view of the Model Code of Conduct prevailing in the country on account of the
upcoming General Elections to the 17" Lok Sabha, the instant funds are being released
with permission of the Election Commission of India (ECI), subject to certain terms and
conditions. State Government will therefore ensure strict adherence to the Model Code
of Conduct notified by ECI and the conditions mentioned by the ECI vide its letter no.
437/6/CG/ECI/LET/FUNCT/MCC/2019/986 dated 16.03.2019 (copy enclosed) as
reproduced below:

i.  Absolutely no publicity in this regard shall be made in electronic, print, radio,
internet or any other media, in any form whatsoever.

ii. No political functionary shall make any reference in this regard during any public
speech or communication to the press or public.

iii. These restrictions on publicity will be applicable to the Central government as
well as State Government.

iv.  The relevant provisions of Model Code of Conduct issued by the Commission shall
be strictly followed.

7 Diversion of Central Grants for purposes other than the Mission projects is not
allowed and shall entail levy of penal interest on the amount and any other action by the
Apex Committee and may include adverse effect on release of grants.

8. As per the provisions of the Mission guidelines and to avoid any delay in timely
implementation and completion of the projects, State Government is required to ensure
release of the Central Assistance funds along with State share to the nodal account of
the State Mission Director within one month of release of Central share by the Ministry.
The State Mission Director, by adopting the just in time approach of release of funds
through PFMS and by tracking the physical progress through UC, shall ensure that
parking of funds is avoided and funds are released to ULBs on time.

9. This release will be governed in terms of provisions of GFR. The amount of Central
Assistance should be kept in separate account and be open to inspection /Audit as per
provisions.

10. State Government may take necessary action in respect of observations/
comments made by Apex Committee and recorded in the minutes of 2nd, 9th 16t and
19th meetings of Apex Committee.

11. The sanction has been entered at Sl. No. 02 of the appropriate head of the sanction
register maintained in AMRUT-1B section for the Financial Year 2019-20.

12. The expenditure involved is debitable to the Budget Head 3601.06.101.24.01.35
under Grant No. 56 - Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs for the year 2019-20.

Page 2 of 3



13.

The amount of Rs. 135,21,97,083/- will be credited to the State Government’s

account to RBI as per procedure laid down by Ministry of Finance, Department
Expenditure vide OM No. F-II (45/76/SC) dated 22.02.1977.

14.

This issues with the concurrence of Integrated Finance Division vide Electronic

File No. E-3128101 dated 03.04.2019 and approval of competent authority.

Copy to: -

1.

Yours faithfully

Ohonn

(Rajesh Kumar)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

AT FAURAJESH KUMAR
AT\ /Under Secretary
Tedr =Hrf

Principal Secretary cum Mission Director, Urban Developﬁniﬂem? e éﬁ%’i{lg
Department, Government of Jharkhand, Ranchi. The amoun? T By shovitd Be
utilized for the purpose for which it has been sanctioned and Utilization
Certificate may be furnished within six months.

The Accountant General (A&E), Jharkhand, Ranchi.
Budget and Account Section, Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs.

The Principal Director of Audit, Economic & Service Ministries, AGCR Building,
I.P. Estate, New Delhi-110002.

5. Integrated Finance Division, MoHUA.

Guard file of the Section.

Kb

(Rajesh Kumar)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel: 011-23061407

W FAYRAJESH KUMAR
T AR /Under Secretary
ey FHF o

HEGET X AL
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs

I ®@IHT/Gowvt. of India
Pt wm, o Reedt-110011
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011

Page 3 of 3

AETT T g8 BN ]
Ministry of Housing and Urban .:{f?;irs



K-16015/5/2017-AMRUT-IVAMRUT-1B
Government of India
Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs
AMRUT-I Division

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi,
the 20™ March, 2019.
To.

The Pay & Accounts Officer (Sectt.),
Ministry of Housing & Urban A ffairs,
Nirman Bhawan,

New Delhi.

Sub: Release of part payment of second instalment of Central Assistance (CA) (40% of the eligible
Central Assistance) of Rs. 84,00,00,000/- to the Govt. of Jharkhand against SAAPs — I, 11 & 111
under Atal Mission for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) - Reg.

Sir,

[ am directed to convey the sanction of the competent authority for the release of an amount of
Rs.84,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Four Crore only) to the Govt. of Jharkhand. This amount is being
released towards the part payment of 2" instalment of the Central Assistance (CA), which is 40% of
the eligible Central Assistance under SAAP-I, I1 & I1I for the entire Mission period under Atal Mission
for Rejuvenation and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) as project funds for implementation of projects
related to Water Supply and Parks/Green spaces approved/taken up for the entire Mission.

2. The approved SAAP size of Jharkhand is Rs.1245.74 crore and the maximum commitment of
Government of India to Jharkhand is Rs. 566.17 crore for the entire Mission period, i.e.. 2015-2020 for
all three SAAPs. The 1* instalment of 20% of committed CA against all the three SAAPs totalling
Rs.113.23 crore was released on the basis of estimated project cost.

3. As per Para 9.4 of the Mission guidelines, any excess or shortfall in the 1¥instalment of 20%
CA released on the basis of estimated cost shall be adjusted while releasing the 2™ instalment of CA
which will be based on approved cost. The approved cost is the appraised cost or tendered cost of
the project (whichever is less) and has to be taken into account by the State High Power Steering
Committee (SHPSC).

4. As per the details of cost of projects provided by the State Government vide letter dated
01.02.2019 (copy enclosed), the “approved cost” of projects under AMRUT for which tenders have
been awarded by the Govt. of Jharkhand is as given below:

(All amount in Rs. in crore)

SAAP |[Estimated cost offCommitted CA as|1= instalment [Approved cost of eligible [Eligible 2n¢ [nstal-
[projects as perlper approved (20%) of Cltendered project- against (c) as |-ment (40%) of CA
lapproved  SAAPs|SAAPs  for thelA already as per Mission per approved jcalculated against
k(’)‘r the entirefentire  Mission Ireleased to State Wguidelincs & lcost of tendered |(d) for tendered

ission period [|period |Govt. against(a) submission of projects projects only
State Govt. (capped to
Imaximum
jcommitted CA)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
ISAAP |
313.36 137.95 27.59 336.79 153.18 55.18
SAAP II
376.80 165.81 33.16 384.26 183.27 66.32
SAAP 111 N
555.58 262.41 52.48 833.92 363.93 104.96
[Total 1245.74 566.17 113.23 1554.97 700.38 226.46

Page 1 of 3

Vol



5. Therefore. based on the revised eligible Central Assistance as described in Para 4 above, the
eligible 2" instalment (40%) for contract awarded projects under SAAP-I, SAAP-II and SAAP IlI
amounts to Rs.226.46 crore. The amount of Rs.84,00,00,000/- being released currently as part payment
against the eligible 2 instalment of CA may therefore be read as under:

(All amounts in Rupees)

hnd instalment of CA as  |Interest earned/accrued up Eligible 2 instalment of CA  [Part-payment being released at
per approved cost of 31.12.2018 on CA released to [Against contracted projects of |present against (c)
projects in SAAP-LIT &1 be deducted SAAP-I, SAAP-II & SAAP-III h
per para 4 above
(a) (b) (¢) =[a-b]
226.46.00.000 7.24.02.917 219,21.97.083/- 84.00.00.000/-
6. In view of the Model Code of Conduct prevailing in the country on account of the upcoming

General Elections to the 17" Lok Sabha, the instant funds are being released with permission of the
Election Commission of India (ECI), subject to certain terms and conditions. State Government will
therefore ensure strict adherence to.the Model Code of Conduct and the conditions mentioned by the
ECI vide its letter no. 437/6/CG/ECI/LET/FUNCT/MCC/2019/986 dated 16.03.2019 (copy enclosed)
as reproduced below:
i, Absolutely no publicity in this regard shall be made in electronic, print, radio, internet or any
other media, in any form whatsoever.

ii.  No political functionary shall make any reference in this regard during ény public speech or
communication to the press or public.

iii.  These restrictions on publicity will be applicable to the Central government as well as State
Government.

iv.  The relevant provisions of Model Code of Conduct issued by the Commission shall be strictly
followed.

7 Diversion of Central Grants for purposes other than the Mission projects is not allowed and
shall entail levy of penal interest on the amount and any other action by the Apex Committee and may
include adverse effect on release of grants.

8. As per the provisions of the Mission guidelines and to avoid any delay in timely implementation
and completion of the projects, State Government is required to ensure release of the Central Assistance
funds along with State share to the nodal account of the State Mission Director within one month of
release of Central share by the Ministry.

9. This release will be governed in terms of provisions of GFR. The amount of Central Assistance
should be kept in separate account and be open to inspection/Audit as per provisions.

10. State Government may take necessary action in respect of observations/ comments made by
Apex Committee and recorded in the minutes of 27 gt 16™ and 19™ meetings of Apex Committee.

11, The sanction has been entered at Sl. No. 24 of the appropriate head of the sanction register
maintained in AMRUT-1B section for the Financial Year 2018-19.

12. The expenditure involved is debitable to the Budget Head 3601.06.101.24.01.35 under Grant
No. 56 - Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs for the year 2018-19 (Plan).

Page 2 of 3



13.  The amount of Rs.84,00,00,000/- will be credited to the State Government’s account to RBI as
per procedure laid down by Ministry of Finance, Department Expenditure vide OM No. F-11 (45/76/SC)

dated 22.02.1977.

14, This issues with the concurrence of Integrated Finance Division vide Electronic File No. E-
3128101 dated 22.02.2019 and approval of competent authority.

Yours faithfully

& Z

(Rajesh Kumar)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

AT FAR/RAJESH KUMAR

Copy to: - ST R /Under Secrotary

L. L. . Mhi’wo"”"“siﬂﬂandUrbanAﬂaim
I. Principal Secretary cum Mission Director, Urban Development &b aHment,

t
Government of Jharkhand, Ranchi. The amount released should be {ffit*#2&d=fer. the palpasa ffor
which it has been sanctioned and Utilization Certificate may be furnished within six months.

2. The Accouqtant General (A&E), Jharkhand. Ranchi.
3. Budget and Account Section, Ministry of Housing & Urban Affairs.

4. The Principal Director of Audit, Economic & Service Ministries, AGCR Building, I.P. Estate.
New Delhi-110002.

5. Integrated Finance Division, MoHUA.

6. Guard file of the Section.

& RPN

(Rajesh Kumar)
Under Secretary to the Govt. of India
Tel: 011-23061407

TN GAURAJESH KUMAR
@Y |fE/Under Secretary
SEaE 3N el i A=e
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs

HIHT/Govt. of India

N
 Pretor v, 7 Reelt.-110011
Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011

Page 3 of 3



&“. : HRA Raraa 3maer gRare

&' SECRETARIAT OF THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

fAaraa @ea, e Uz, a8 Real-110001
NirvachanSadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

No.437/6/CG/ECI/ LET/FUNCT/MCC/2019 /‘? ¥E Dated: 16 March, 2019

To
oo~ TION
Secretary,

Government of India,
Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs,
AMRUT-1 Division,

Nirman Bhawan, Af“-“ nA—

New Delhi. as | :
E-/27M33
[Kind attn.. :- Sh. Manish Thakur, Joint Secretary ] 18-3-19
Subject: - Request for permission to release of funds under the Atal Mission for Rejuvenation

and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) to Jharkhand- regarding.
Sir/Madam,

I am directed to refer to Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs letter No K-
16015/05/2017-AMRUT-1B, dated 14t March, 2019, from the Joint Secretary on the subject cited, and to
state that the Commission has no objection from MCC angle to the proposal made therein subject to the

following conditions:-

1. Absolutely no publicity in this regard shall be made in electronic, print, radio, internet
or any other media, in any form whatsoever.

2. No political functionary shall make any reference in this regard during any pubiic
speech or communication to the press or public.

3. These restrictions on publicity will be applicable to the Central Government as well as
the State Government.

4. The relevant provisions of Model Code of Conduct issued by the Commission shall be

strictly followed.

Yours faithfully,
Wl
: (NARENDRA N. BUTOLIA)
}V W PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
\) A f
N




% Letter No. SUDA/AMRUT/ 2nd Instatlment/OS/ZOlQ....?.'..c.?..?
Government of Jharkhand
Urban Development and Housing Department

From,

Ajoy Kumar Singh

Secretary to Government
To,

Sri Shiv Das Meena

Additional Secretary cum Mission Director, AMRUT

Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs, Gol

Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi-110011

Tel No. : 011-23062309 / ﬂ

E-mail : mshivdas@ias.nic.in @ wt

VY /RanchllDate...Q?. 03’]20} 9

Sub.:-  Regarding submission of revised Annexure 2, 4C, 6.2 and Certificate related to

updating of AMRUT Portal for 2nd Installment Claim. ' )
Ref :-  This office letter No : Letter No. 230, Dated: 25/01/2019.
Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, the State is submitting the revised
Annexure 2, 4C, 6.2 and Certificates for quarterly updation in AMRUT Portal. The Proposal for
2nd Installment has already been submitted by the State through the above referenced
letter.

Therefore, kindly find the attached documents as mentioned above for the same
and request you to release the 2nd Instaliment (40%) of Central Assistance Rs 226.46 Crore.

With profound regards.
You rfs\faithfully,

Enclosed: As above.
r ( l\i
joy

Ku hr Singh)
Secretary to Government .

Memo No. : SUDA/AMRUT/ 2nd Installment/05/2019.-%7.7.... Ranchi, Dated..2. ./.9.?:1.?.‘.‘.’.)9
Copy to :- Sri H.C. Prasad, Under Secretary, AMRUT (1A)/ Sri Vinay Pratap Singh,

Director AMRUT-Il, MoH&UA, Nirman Bhawan, New Delhi for kind mformation and necessary
action. i

Qﬁg\%rnment

Secretary t

ol



ANNEXURE - Il

(
Detail of Projects taken up under AMRUT (SAAP - 1)
Amount in Crore
;:;_ ProjectiD | ULB Name Project Name “"’;‘;‘;“" ""'3 ;'?:"‘" “"“'c::'"" Date of Award of| |, ed Cost m;,"""’
SECTOR - WATER SUPPLY SCHENIES
1 JHA-ADI-013 | Adityapur |Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply- SAAP-1 37.11 05-06-2018 40.00 04-12-2018 EYRE 4%
2 JHA-CHA-005 Chas Augmentation and Strengthening cf Urban Water Supply Phase 1 - SAAP 1 39.46 04-11-2016 37.70 26-04-2018 37.70 6%
3 JHA-CHA-011 Chas Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply Phase 2 - SAAP 1 49.33 04-11-2016 47.13 26-04-2018 47.13 6%
4 JHA-GIR-003 Giridih  |Augmentation and Strenghthning of Urban Water Supply Project of Giridih 28.78 04-11-2016 36.32 31-03-2017 28.78 65%
5 JHA-HAZ-005 | Hazaribagh |Augmentation and Strenghthning uf Urban Water Supply Phase 1 - SAAP 1 29.53 16-03-2017 30.00 04-12-2018 2953 4%
6 JHA-RAN-003 Ranchi |Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply - SAAP 1 89.35 07-11-2017 89.94 04-12-2018 89.35 4%
SUBTOTAL - Water Supply Schemes 273.56 281.09 269.60
SECTOR - SEWERAGE / SEPTAGE
1 JHA-ADI-002 Adityapur |Integrated Sewerage Managemen! Phase 1 - SAAP 1 11.64 25-04-2017 12.70 10-10-2017 11.64 15%
2 JHA-ADI-008 | Adityapur |Integrated Sewerage Managemert Phase 2 - SAAP 1 14.89 25-04-2017 16.24 10-10-2017 14.89 15%
3 JHA-CHA-002 Chas Integrated Septage Management for Chas 9.13 04 11—201;1 8.97 18-01-2018 8.97 1%
a JHA-DEQ-002 Deoghar |Integraied Septage Management - SAAP 1 10.94 31-05-201 . 9.97 06-04-2018 9.97 4%
5 JHA-GIR-002 Giridih  |Integrated Septage Management System of Giridih 7.04 04-11-2018 6.87 18-01-2018 6.87 4%
6 JHA-HAZ-002 | Hazaribagh |Integrated Septage Managememl for Hazaribag 8.05 27-01-2017 7.85 18-01-2018 7.85 1%
SUBTOTAL - Sewerage / Septage Schemes, 61.69 62.60 60.19
SECTOR - PARKS
1 JHA-ADI-001 Adityapur |Develoment of Park at Kaanta Maidan 1.00 28-03-201¢ 1.00 30-12-2016 1.00 100%|
2 JHA-CHA-001 - Chas Development of Park at Kamaidi-h 1.00 28-03-201C 1.00 30-08-2016 1.00 100%
3 JHA-DEO-001 Deoghar |Develoment of Park at Suratilona 1.00 28-03-2010 1.00 21-11-2017 1.00 100%)
4 JHA-DHA-001 Dhanbad |Development of Rajendra Sarover Park 1.00 28-03-2016 1.00 17-12-2016 1,00 100%!|
5 JHA-GIR-001 Giridih  |Development of Park at IMS Road ' 1.00 28-03-201G 1.00 20-09-2016 1.00 100%|
6 JHA-HAZ-001 | Hazaribagh |Develoment of Park at Meetha Pond 1.00 28-03-2016 1.00 09-01-2017 1.00 75%
7 JHA-RAN-001 Ranchi |Development of Children Park, Morhabadi 1.00 28-03 2016 1.36 03-12-2016 1.00 100%
SUBTOTAL - Parks, 7.00 7.36 7.00
GRAND TOTAL 342.25 351.05 N\ 336.79
Note: Entire additional expenditure over and above the SAAP will be borne by the State Government. —~7

Secretary cum ;\s-f\lon Director (AMRUT)
Urban Development & Housing Department
Government of Jharkhand



( ANNEXURE - Il )
Detail of Projects taken up under AMRUT (SAAP - 1)
Amount In Crore
sl Wmd‘mdw Tender Awarded | Date of Award of Progress
T i N f. DPR of DPR Cost Cosionch . | AIOVeA Comy "wal'ui
SECTOR - WATER SUPPLY SCHEMES
1 JHA-ADI-014 Adityapur |Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply- SAAP-2 64.95 05-06-2018 70.00 04-12-2018 64.95 4%
2 JHA-CHA-006 Chas -~ |Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply Phase 2 - SAAP 2 16.94 04-11-2016 16.18 26-04-2018 16.18] 6%
3 JHA-CHA-007 Chas Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply Phase 1 - SAAP 2 29.60 04-11-2016 2828 26-04-2018 28.28 6%
4 JHA-HAZ-010 | Hazaribagh |Augmentation and Strenghthning of Urban Water Supply Phase 2 - SAAP 2 106.59 16-03-2017 108.28 04-12-2018 106.59 4%
5 JHA-RAN-005 Ranchi |Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply - SAAP 2 49.12 07-11-2017 49.45 04-12-2018] 49.12 4%
SUBTOTAL - Water Supply Schemes 267.20 272.19 265.12
SECTOR - SEWERAGE / SEPTAGE
1 JHA-ADI-006 Adityapur |Integrated Sewerage Management Phase 1 - SAAP 2 18.62 25-04-2017 20.31 10-10-2017 18.62 15%|
2 JHA-ADI-009 Adityapur |Integrated Sewerage Management Phase 2 - SAAP 2 91.02 25-04-2017 99.30 10-10-2017 91.02 15%
SUBTOTAL - Sewerage / Septage Schemes 109.64 119.61 109.64
SECTOR - PARKS
1 JHA-ADI-005 Adityapur |W Type Colony Park 1.00 12-03-2018 1.00 12-04-2018 1.00 35%
2 JHA-CHA-004 Chas Development of 2nd Park at Kamaldih 1.50 16-03-2017 1.50 24-10-2017 1.50 55%
3 JHA-DEO-003 Deoghar |Redevelopment of Rohini Park, Deoghar 1.00 16-03-2017 1.00 28-08-2017 1.00 100%
4 JHA-DHA-003 Dhanbad |Development of Park at Liloristhan, Katras 2.00 31-05-2017 2.00 21-02-2018 2.00 55%
5 JHA-GIR-005 Giridih  |Redevelopment of Indira Park, Giridih 1.00 31-05-2017 1.00 22-11-2017 1.00 100%
6 IHA-HAZ-004 | Hazaribagh |Redevelopment of Swarn Jayanti Park, Hazaribag 1.00 16-03-2017 1.00 14-06-2017 1.00 100%
) i JHA-RAN-004 Ranchi |Development of Park in Argora 2,00 18-08-2017 2.00 18-09-2017 2.00 95%
SUBTOTAL - Parks 9.50 9.50 9.50
GRAND TOTAL 386.34. 401.30 384.26

Note: Entire additional expenditure over and above the SAAP will be borne by the State Government.

/’é /_/

~Secr

tate Mission Director (AMRUT)

ummr&vﬂopmmt & Housing Department

Government of Jharkhand




ANNEXURE - Il

( Detail of Projects taken up under AMRUT (SAAP - )
Amount in Crore
sl. Appraised cost of Date of approval | Tender Awarded Date of Award of Physical Progress
i i e ol DPR of DPR Cost it ¢ | 2STIE %)
SECTOR - WATER SUPPLY SCHEMES
1 JHA-ADI-015 Adityapur |Augmentation and strengthening of Urban Water Supply- SAAP-3 200.91 05-06-2018 216.56 04-12-2018 200.91 4%
2 IHA-DHA-008 Dhanbad |Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply- SAAP-3 158.44 05-06-2018 159.32 04-12-2018 158.31 6%
3 | JHA-HAZ-009 | Hazaribagh |Augmentation and Strenghthning of Urban Water Supply Phase 1 - SAAP 3 27393 16-03-2017 278.28 04-12-2018 273.93 4%
4 JHA-RAN-006 Ranchi |Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply - SAAP 3 125.93 07-11-2017 126.77 04-12-2018 125.93 4%
SUBTOTAL - Water Supply Schemes 759.21 78093 759.08
SECTOR - SEWERAGE / SEPTAGE
1 JHA-ADI-007 | Adityapur |integrated Sewerage Management Phase 1 - SAAP 3 63.51 25-04-2017 69.29 10-10-2017 63.51 15%
SUBTOTAL - Sewerage / Septage Schemes 63.51 69.29 63.51
SECTOR - PARKS )
1 JHA-ADI-010 Adityapur |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) 0.66 23-02-2018 0.66 12-03-2018 0.66 60%
2 JHA-ADI-011 Adityapur |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) 0.67 05-06-2018 0.67 14-08-2018 0.67 30%
3 JHA-ADI-012 Adityapur |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) 0.67 05-06-2018 0.67 14-08-2018 067 5%
4 JHA-CHA-008 Chas Development of Children Park SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) 0.50 23-02-2018 0.50 19-03-2018 0.50 15%
5 JHA-CHA-009 Chas Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) 0.50 05-06-2018 0.50 21-01-2019 0.50 5%
6 JHA-CHA-010 Chas Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) 0.50 07-12-2018. NIT Issued NIT Issued
T JHA-DEO-005 Deoghar |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) 0.66/ 23-02-2018 0.66 13-04-2018 0.66 75%
8 JHA-DEO-006 Deoghar |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018- 19) 0.67 05-06-2018 0.67 19-07-2018 0.67 86%
9 JHA-DEO-007 Deoghar |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) 0.67 05-06-2013 0.67 09-10-2018 0.67 42%
10 JHA-DHA-005 Dhanbad |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) 0.66 23-02-2018 0.66 09-05-2018 0.66 60%
11 JHA-DHA-006 Dhanbad |Development of Children park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) 0.67 05-06-2018 0.67 20-11-2018 0.67 20%
12 JHA-DHA-007 Dhanbad |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) 0.67 07-12-2018 NIT Issued NIT Issued
13 JHA-GIR-006 Giridih  |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) 0.33 23.02-2018 0.33 27-03-2018 0.33 100%
14 JHA-GIR-007 Giridih  |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) 0.33 05-06-2018| 0.33 05-10-2018 0.33 40%
15 JHA-GIR-008 Giridih  |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) 0.34 05-06-2018 0.34 16-11-2018 0.34 40%
16 JHA-HAZ-006 | Hazaribagh |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017- 18) 0.66/ 23-02-2018 0.66 19-03-2018 0.66 15%
17 JHA-HAZ-007" | Hazaribagh |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year.- 2018 19) 0.67 05-06-2018 0.67 27.07.2018 0.67 55%
18 JHA-HAZ-008 | Hazaribagh |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) 0.67 19-09-2018 0.67 15-01-2019 ‘ 0.67 5%
19 JHA-RAN-007 Ranchi |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) 0.66 23-02-2018 0.66' 17-03-2018 0.66 80%
20 JHA-RAN-008 Ranchi |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) 0.67 05-06-2018 0.67 24-08-2018 0.67 40%
21 JHA-RAN-009 Ranchi |Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) 0.67 05-06-2018 0.67 24-08-2018 0.67 35%
SUBTOTAL - Parks 12.50 11.33 11.33/
GRAND TOTAL 835.22 861.55 A 833.92
{ Note: Entire additional expenditure over and above the SAAP will be borne by the State Government. ) /

> —
— cu.L\sM Mission Director (AMRUT)

Urban Development & Housing Department

Government of Jharkhand

)



( 6.2 Summary of Instalment Release Request to be sent by State to MoUD ) .

Amount Released till date Lakhs %ot % of action Total ACA
siasna o Scheduled | Approved ACA amount | Physical ; Score Card R 5.No. of | Instaiment ) g
Name of Project Project ID | Completion | Cost Rs. Admissible utilised as | Progress c Submission instalment | Amount |% of ACA
e Date Lakhs | Rs.Lakhs peruc | tindate | 2V | ciarus | ™A | Required | Required - -~
Central | State ULB |Others| Total . till date Observation instalment
s
Augmentation and
Adityapur |Strengthening of Urban JHA-ADI-013  |March - 2020 4000.00 1257.00| 942.75| 1033.00 0.00 1975.75 100% 4% Submitted Yes 2nd 502.80 a40%
Water Supply- SAAP-1
Augmentation and : % . b
Adityapur |[Strengthening of Urban JHA-ADI-014 |March - 2020 7000.00 2200.00 0.00 4% Submitred Yes 2nd 880.00 40%
Water Supply- SAAP-2
Augmentation and
Adityapur |Strengthening of Urban JHA-ADI-015 |March - 2020 21€55.00 6806.00| 1033.00f 942.75 0.00 1975.75 100% 4% Submitted Yes 2nd 2722.40 40%
Water Supply- SAAP-3
Integrated Sewerage
Adityapur |Management Phase 1 JHA-ADI-006 |March - 2020 2031.00 101550| 959.89| 595.59| 20557 1761.05 100% 15% Submitted Yes 2nd 406.20 a0%
SAAP 2
Integrated Sewerage Ditamber
Adityapur |Management Phase 1 - JHA-ADI-007 2020 ks 6129.00 3464 50 0.00 15% Submitted Yes nd 1385.80 40%
SAAP 3
Integrated Sewerage iber s
Adityapur |Management Phase 2 - JHA-ADI-008 2020 d 1624.00 81200 0.00 15% |Submitted Yes nd 324.80' A0%
SAAP 1
Integrated Sewerage e
Adityapur |Management Phase 2 - JHA-ADI-009 2020 9930.89 4965 45 0.00 15% Submitted Yes 2nd 1986.18 40%
SAAP 2
Integrated Sewerage Dacermber -
Adityapur [Management Phase 1 - JHA-ADI-002 2020 1270.00 63500 476.25| 381.00f 254.00 1111.25 100% 15% Submitted Yes 2nd 254.00 A0%
SAAP 1
Adityapur |W Type Colony Park JHA-ADI-005  [July - 2019 100.00 50.00 0.00 35% Submitted Yes 2nd 20.00 40%
Adityapur DK:::::"::;: Park ot JHA-ADI001 | April - 2017 100.00 spoo| o000 38117 000 43117 100% 100% Submitted Yes 2nd 20000  40%
Development of Children
Adityapur |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017- |JHA-ADI-010 |April - 2019 66.00 3300 0.00 60% Submitted Yes 2nd 13.20 40%
18)
Development of Children August -
Adityapur |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018- |JHA-ADI-011 2;:9 68.00 33.50 0.00 30% Submitted Yes 2nd 13.40 a0%
19)
{ WO o e
Development of Children At
Adityapur (Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019- |IHA-ADI-012 2;:: 68.00 3350 0.00 5% Submitted Yes 2nd 13.40 40%|
20) :




% of ey
Amount Released till date Lakhs Total
".‘m & Scheduled | Approved ACA amount | Physical ""'m Score Card """"“ SNo.of | Instalment l“' ACh
Name of Project Project ID | Completion Cost Rs. Admissibl utilised as | Progress Submission instalment | Amount |% of ACA
£y Date Lakhs | Rs.Lakhs cuc | widme | TN | s IRMA | o quired | Required ofer ks
' Central | State | ULB [Others| Total ,:.Md till date Observation instalment
s
Augmentation and
Chas strengthening of Urban |\, cyup 505 | april - 2021 377000  1sssoo| 1248 849|399 24.96 100% % Submitted Yes nd 75400|  40%
water Supply Phase 1 -
SAAP 1
Augmentation and
strengthening of Urban i
ch CHA s ; i 0 % itted ¥ 360|  40%
as Water Supply Phase 2 - JHA-CHA-006 | April - 2021 1618.00' B809.00 0.00 & Submitt es 2nd 32
2
Augmentation and
Strengthening of Urban
HA-CHA- - . ¢ i d 60|  a0%
Chas e Tl Y A-007 | April - 2021 2828.00 1414.00 0.00 6% Submitted Yes n 565
2 o
Augmentation and
strengthening of Urban
: : 713, Y Y 942.40
Chas G gl s JHA-CHA-011 | April - 2021 4713.00(  2356.00 0.00 6% submitted Yes 2nd 2 0%
SAAP 1
Chas ntegrated Septage JHA-CHA-002 |March - 2019 §97.27 aa863| 2400 1632| 7.68 48.00 100% 1% Submitted Yes 2nd 179.45|  a0%
Management for Chas
Chas Development of 2nd Park at |, cp ggq [AUBUSH 150.00 ss00| 25200 1718]  BOe 50,40 100% 55% Submitted Yes 2nd 3000  40%
Kamaldih 2018
Chas ‘::::;‘:;””“’”“"‘ 3 | HACHA-001 [March - 2017 100.00 s0.00] soo0o| 7021 000 12021 100% 100% Submitted Yes 2nd 2000  40%
Development of Children 1a
Chas park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017 |IHA-CHA-008 2(;'1‘;'"" 50.00 25.00 0.00 15% Submitted Yes 2nd 1000]  40%
12)
Development of Children ecainb
Chas Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018- |IHA-CHA-009 m;'“ g 50.00 25.00 0.00 5% Submitted Yes 2nd 10.00 40%
19)
Development of Children Vacarbii
Chas Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019- |JHA-CHA-D10 20;; s 50.00 25.00 0.00 NIT issued submitted Yes 2nd 1000  40%
20)
pasg [ Se JHA-DEO-002 |April - 2019 997.16 ao8s8| 2493 1695 798 49.86 100% % submitted Yes 2nd 19043  40%
Management - SAAP 1
Deoghar :mzh’“:’“w““’“'"' JHA-DEO-003 |luly - 2018 100.00 so00| sooo| 3400 1600 10000|  100%|  100% submitted Yes 2nd 2000] 0%
(



( Amount Released till date Lakhs % of % of ction ) Total ACA
Name of o f A » Y Reforms t:hen e of Released
Name of Project ProjectID | Completion | CostRs. | Admissible utilised as | Progress Submission On | instalment | Amount |% of ACA
ey Date Lakhs Rs. Lakhs peruc | cildete | MOV | ot RMA | pequired | Required S
Central | State ULB |Others| Total raceivad till date Observation instalment
]
posgiar [VMemetaftuhal |l e [Ousber- 100.00 s0.00( s000| s418| 1600 12018)  100%|  100% Submitted | Yes nd 2000  40%
Suratilona 2018
Development of Children
Deoghar  |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017- |JHA-DEO-005 |March - 2019 66.00 3300 2337 1558 7.79 46.74 100% 75% Submitted Yes 2nd 13.20 40%
18) L iy 1 4 )
Development of Children
Deoghar  |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018- [JHA-DEO-006 |lune - 2019 68.00 3350 3190 2169 1021 63,80 100% 86% Submitted Yes 2nd 13.40 40%
19)
Development of Children
Deoghar  |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019- |JHA-DEQ-007 |April - 2019 67.00 1350 0.00 2% Submitted Yes 2nd 13.40 40%
20)
Augmentation and
Dhanbad [Strengthening of Urban  |IHA-DHA-DO8 |March - 2020  15931.00 257000| 561.07| 755.28| 34527 1661 .62 100% 6% Submitted Yes 2nd 1028.00 40%
Water Supply- SAAP-3
Dhsntiag [PVSORIMACOPIk St Yy 0 pyx0ng |FABIURRY- 200.00 66.66 0.00 55% Submitted Yes 2nd 2666 a0%
Liloristhan, Katras 2019
Dhanbad 2::::’:?:‘:;"’"*“‘" JHA-DHA-001 |lune - 2018 100.00 3333)  3333| 28203 o000 31536 100% 100% Submitted Yes 2nd 1333]  a0%
Development of Children At
Dhanbad  |Park - SAAP 3 (Vear - 2017- |JHA-DHA-005 2;1’9 66.00 22.00 0.00 60% Submitted Yes 2nd 8.80 40%
18)
Development of Children
Dhanbad |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018- |IHA-DHA-006 |May - 2019 67.00 2233 0.00 20% Submitted Yes 2nd 8.93 40%
19)
Development of Children
Dhanbad  |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019- |JHA-DHA-007 |March - 2020 67.00 22.33 0.00 NIT issued Submitted Yes 2nd 893 0%
20)
Augmentation and
. Strenghthning of Urban
h JHA-GIR-003 |March - 2019 3632.00 1816.00| 572.57| 389.3a| 18322 1145.13 100% % ¥ 726. 0%
Giridi Water Supply Project of -Gl 65 Submitted es 2nd 26.40
Giridi
Integrated Septage
Giridih  |Management Systemof  |IHA-GIR-002 |March - 2019 686 77 343.39] s8.02| 3945 1857 116.04 100% 4% Submitted Yes nd 137.36 0%
Giridih
6 " Redevelopment of Indira |\, 10 005 |October - 100.00 5000 s000| 3400 1600 100.00 100% 100% Submitted Yes 2nd 2000  40%
Park, Giridih 2017




% of Whittes
Amount Released till date Lakhs
" Scheduled | Approved |  ACA amount | Physical n: '::m Score Card u':'.::“ s.No.of | Instalment Tn:::f:
$.No. m Name of Project Project ID | Completion Cost Rs. Admissible utilised as | Progress “ho Submission IRMA instalment | Amount |% of ACA after this
Date Lakhs Rs. Lakhs uc | till date leved | ¢ atus uired | Required
Central | State | uLB |Others| Total ’::m il date Observation| "% equl instalment
39 |Giridin m""""’"‘""’""'"s JHA-GIR-001 |March - 2017 100.00 sooo| soco| 2029] 000 7020|  100%|  100% Submitted Yes 2nd 2000  40%
Development of Children s
40 |Giridih  |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017 |IHA-GIR-006 (.0 3300 1650 16s0] 1122| 528 33.00 100% 100% Submitted Yes 2nd 660  40%
18)
Development of Children
41 |Giridih  |Park- SAAP 3 (Year - 2018- |JHA-GIR-007 |April - 2019 33.00 16.75 0.00 20% Submitted Yes 2nd 670  40%
19)
Development of Children '
42 |Giridih  |Park - SAAP 3 (vear - 2019. |JHA-GIR-D0B |March - 2019 33.00 16.75 0.00 0% Submitted Yes 2nd 670  40%
20)
Augmentation and
43 |Hazaribag [STENBNthRIng OfUrban  yp a0 605 |March-2020)  3000.00|  120000( 900.00| 1929.21| 170.79 300000  100% % Submitted Yes 2nd agooo|  40%
Water Supply Phase 1 -
SAAP 1
Augmentation and
44 |Hazaribag |reNEMthingofUrban |y 4107005 [March- 2020| 27828000 1113200 0.00 P Submitted | Yes 2nd as280|  ao%
Water Supply Phase 1 -
SAAP 3
Augmentation and
45 |Hazaribag Strenghthningof Urban |\, 1a7.010 |March- 2020  10828.00 433200 1687.69| 487.69 0.00 217538 100% a% Submitted Yes 2nd 1732.80 40%
Water Supply Phase 2 -
SAAP 2
45 |Hazaribag |!"tREIRed SepRage JHA-HAZ 002 [March - 2019 mast| 39231 2009 1427| en a91|  100% 1% Submitted | Yes 2nd 15692  40%
Management for Hazaribag
47 |Hazaribag |Redevelopment of Swam |,y 05 o, [January - 100,00 s000| s0o0o| 34000 1600 100,00 100% 100% Submitted Yes 2nd 2000  40%
Jayanti Park, Hazaribag 2018
Develoment of Park at September - .
HA-HAZ- 100.00 ' 5.54 . 0.00 5.54 75% itted ¥ 2nd X 40%,
48 |Hazaribag s Pond JHA-HAZ-001 2017 50,00 5 0.001 100% 5! Submi es ni 20.00
Development of Children e : §
49 |Hazaribag |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017- |IHA-HAZ-006 z‘m‘;"' 66.00 33.00 0.00 15% Submitted Yes nd 13200  a0%
18)
Develop of Children
50 |Hazaribag |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018 |IHA-HAZ-007 |April - 2019 68.00 33,50 0.00 55% Submitted Yes 2nd 1340  40%
19)
{



Cretary cu

Amount Released till date Lakhs Nol % of action ) “Total ACA
‘ sof Scheduled | Approved ACA amount | Physical Rl Score Card cakiin Xa S.No.of | Instalment Rel 4
S.No. City Name of Project Project ID | Completion | Cost Rs. Admissible utilised as | Progress aehievad Submission IRMA instalment | Amount |% of ACA after this
Date Lakhs Rs. Lakhs uc till date Stat: Required uired
Central | State ULB |Others| Total r::“.‘ till date i Observation Req instalment
s
Development of Children s
51 [Hazaribag |Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019- |IHA-HAZ-008 2019 67.00 3350 0.00 5% Submitted Yes 2nd 13.40 40%
20)
Augmentation and
52 |Ranchi Strengthening of Urban JHA-RAN-005 March - 2020 4945,00 925.77 0.00| % Submitted Yes 2nd 37031 40%
Water Supply - SAAP 2
Augmentation and 3
53 |Ranchi Strengthening of Urban JHA-RAN-006 |March - 2020 12676.00 2373.11 0.00 4% Submitted Yes 2nd 949.24 40%
|Water Supply - SAAP 3
Augmentation and
54 |Ranchi Strengthening of Urban JHA-RAN-003 |March - 2020 8994.00 1683.79 969.50| 1318.85| 620.45 2908.80 100% 4% Submitted Yes 2nd 67352 40%
‘Water Supply - SAAP 1
55 |Ranchi  |Development of Children |, \ oy 001 [March - 2017 136.00 3333)  333| 10317 o000 13650  100%|  100% Submitted Yes 2nd 1333 ao%
Park, Morhabadi
Development of Children
56 |Ranchi Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017- [JHA-RAN-007 |April - 2019 66.00] 22.00 22.00 2992 14.08 66.00 100% 80% Submitted Yes 2nd 8.80 40%
18)
Development of Children b
57 |Ranchi Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018- [JHA-RAN-008 2019 i 67.00 22.33 0.00 40% Submitted Yes 2nd 893 40%
19)
Development of Children Eabriia
58 |Ranchi Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019- |IHA-RAN-009 2019 il 67.00 22.33 11.64 15.83 745 34.92 100% 35% Submitted Yes 2nd 8.93 40%
20)
59 |Ranchi :r"‘:r':"“"“‘ ofParkin 1A RaN-004 [May - 2018 200.00 66.66| 2025 3978 1873 87.77 100% 95% Submitted Yes 2nd 2666  40%
TOTAL 161507.60 56618.33| 8825.20| 9092.41| 1959.83| 0.00| 19877.44 22“1.13'
.’/ i,’/
/
< W
‘ te Mission Director (AMRUT)

Urban Development & Housing Department
Government of Jharkhand




ANNEXURE 4 (C)

Implementation Status (Project Wise)

Project Name
i Actual Unit Mission Ta Target till Date | Achievement
B (also Capacity Bullding) ko g T
Physical Progress % 100 100 100
Adityapur - Develoment of Park at Kaanta Maidan - : il
1 IHA-ADI-001 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 100
{ JHA-ADH- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 1.00 1.00
Adi o toow Cabong park Physical Progress % 100 100 35
2 jlflt:aﬁ‘:l‘;lr-(.)OS )ype e Financial Progress % 100 0 0
(HA- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 0.00 0.00
Physical Progress % 100 100 60
i - i Park - Year - 2017-1
3 A;j;za:glrogje;felopment of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) Finarinl Frabrs % 100 100 3
{ JHA-ADH Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.66 0.66 0.00
Physical Progress % 100 100 30
i . i k- P 3 (Year - 2018-19
4 Ad::a:;lr-off;'elopment of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year 18-19) kT o = o= = =
(JHA- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.67 0.67 0.00
Physical P ess % 100 0 5
Adityapur - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) e Y d
5 JHA-ADLO12 ) Financial Progress % 100 0 0
( el Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.67 0.00 0.00
Physical Progress % 100 100 15
i - - SAAP
6 A;ﬂ};l:a:;lro:;t;egrated Sewerage Management Phase 1 - S 1 il Bribrass = 100 100 87
{ h Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 12.70 12.70 11.11
Physical Progress % 100 100 15
i - Ph -SAAP 1
7 Aji::a:;r O(I]r;t]egrated Sewerage Management Phase 2 Pinancial Progress P~y 100 100 )
( : Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 16.24 16.24 0.00
Physical Progress % 100 100 15
i : P - SAAP 2
8 (Ajj::a:;:o (I)r;t]egrated Sewerage Management Phase 1 - SAA [Eaneial Pracras % 100 100 a7
RN Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 20.31 20.31 17.61
e Physical Progress % 100 100 ¢ 15
i - P - SAAP 2
g Aﬁ:t:a:;lr oér;t;zgrated Seweragé Management Phase 2 - 5, Financiel Prosiess % 100 100 0
LS PeON Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 99.31 99,31 0.00
Physical Progress % 100 50 15
i . P - SAAP 3
10 Ad':t:a:;'ro(l;;t]egrated Sewerage Management Phase 1 - SAA Binacil Fronress Py 100 25 0
AR AL Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 69.29 31.18 0.00
) Physical Progress % 100 100 4
i ’ i w - SAAP-
11 ‘ A;:I::a:;iro :;gmentatlon and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply- SAAP-1 R cial Proeress % 100 100 &7
"N ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 29.40 29.40 19.75




Project Name . il s
S. No. Actual Progress Unit Mission Target | Target till Date | Achievement
4 (also Capacity Bulldlnﬂ
Physical P % q
Adityapur - Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply- SAAP-2 - i C? i 100 1
19 (JHA-ADI-014 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 0
% Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 51.45 51.45 0
. Physical Progress % 100 66 a4
i - f Wat ly- P-
13 A,d::?;,ro 1Asu)gmemaution and Strengthening of Urban er Supply- SAAP-3 Finonciol Prasass o 100 60 12
{ 1A Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 159.15 95.49 19.75
) Physical Progres % 100 100
Chas - Development of park at Kamaldih - e ? b o
14 JHA-CHA-001 ) Financial Progress . % 100 100 100
( = Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 1.00 1.00
) Physical Progre % 100 100 55
Chas - Development of 2nd park at Kamaldih - ¥ 'c, s i
15 JHA-CHA-004 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 33
{JHA- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.50 1.50 0.50
Physical Proj % 100 15
Chas - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) i c‘_’ 100
16 HA-CHA-008 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 0
(JHA- i Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.50 0.50 0.00
Physical P % 0 100 5
Chas - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) - L c? d hed 29
17 JHA-CHA-009 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 0
(JHA- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.50 0.50 0.00
Physical P % 0 NIT Issued
Chas - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) ; vs'c? TS o
18 JHA-CHA-010 ) Financial Progress % 100 0 0
( : i Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.50 0.00 0.00
Physical Progress % 100 95 1
19 Cha: -CI::eﬁ'rjlztt;d Septage Management for Chas Financial Progres: " 100 %0 5
RAIRIAL Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 8.97 8.07 0.48
Physical P s % 100 100 6
Chas - Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply Phase 1 - SAAP 1 - = - e b
20 HA-CHA-005 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 1
(JHA- ’ Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 37.70 37.70 0.25
Physical Progress % 100 100 6
Chas - Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply Phase 2 - SAAP 1 - I ; —
21 JHA-CHA-011) Financial Progress % 100 100 0
( MA-CHA- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 47.13 a7.13 0.00
Physical Progress % 100 100 6
» i i f Urb ter S ly Ph - SAAP
22 C:\:: cﬁti‘gr;:;;atlon and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply Phase 1 2 o = 5 3 s
{ JHA-CHA- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 28.28 28.28 0.00
’ Physical Progress % 100 100 6
. i S - P2
23 Ch:: Cl:frgggtaucn and Strengthening of Urban Water upply Phase 2 - SAA Fianeial Progeess = o e e
( JHA-CHA-006 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 16.18 16.18 0.00
) Physical Progress % 100 100 100
o .)eogha;(—) %;\;e)loment of Park at Suratilona Financil Prograts P 100 100 100
( JHA-DEO- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 1.00 1.00




Lo VERgREE S Actual Progress Unit | Mission Target | Target till Date | Achievement
ey (also Capacity Building) _
. Physical Progress % 100 100 100
25 Deoghar - Redevelopment of Rohini Park, Deoghar el Frorats o 200 100 200
(JHA-DEO-003) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 1.00 1.00
26 Deoghar - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) :::::c:i;r::::s :: igg igg ;:
( JHA-DEO-005 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.66 0.66 0.48
,, [peoghar - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) :;‘;’;:LP;:’:;:; : i% i% ::
( JHA-DEO-006 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.67 0.67 0.64
: Physical Progress % 100 0 42
Deoghar - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) - -
28 Financial Progress % 100 0 0
( JHA-DEO-007 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.67 0.00 0.00
Physical Progress % 100 90 A
29 Deoghar - Integrated Septage Management - SAAP 1 Financiol Progress % 100 35 5
(JHA-DEO-002) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 9.97 8.47 0.50
; Physical Progress % 100 100 100
30 Dhanbad - Development of Rajendra Sarovar Park Fosanctal Proaress % 100 100 100
(JHA-DHA-001) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 1.00 1.00
o Physical Progress % 100 100 55
31 Dhanbad - Development of Park at Liloristhan, Katras Financial Progress % 100 100 0
( JHA-DHA-003 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 2.00 2.00 0.00
32 Dhanbad - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) ::;;:;;P;:::;::s : 122 ig((; 6:
(JHA-DHA-005 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.66 0.66 0.00
) Physical Progress % 100 100 20
a3 Dhanbad - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) il Progrmss % 100 100 )
(JHA-DHA-006 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.67 0.67 0.00
: Physical Progress % 100 0 NIT Issued
34 Dhanbad - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) Eiincial Prosrise m 100 0 0
( JHA-DHA-007) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.67 0.00 0.00
’ Physical Progress % 100 66 6
35 Dhanbad - Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply- SAAP-3 Fanciol Progress . 100 50 2
(JHA-DHA-008 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 77.10 26.26 16.62
Physical Progress % 100 100 100
36 Giridih - Development of Park at IMS Road ¥ incial Prasréa % 100 100 70
(JHA-GIR-001 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 1.00 0.70
( i ) s Physical Progress % 100 100 100
37 Giridih - Redevelopment of Indira Park, Giridih e Prosess % 100 100 100
(JHA-GIR-005 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 1.00 1.00




L4

Y
: Project Name 7 T
; Actual Progress Unit Mission T Target till Date | Achifvement
- (also Capacity Bulding) arget | Target
b Ph | P 1 100
Giridih - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) yslc? rogress % 100 00
38 IHA-GIR ) Financial Progress % 100 100 100
( Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.33 0.33 0.33
Physical P % 00 40
Giridih - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) Y= Togress L :
39 |(Ha-GIR-007 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 0
( : Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.33 0.33 0.00
Physical P 40
Giridih - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) = ? ey - 190 2
40 ( JHA-GIR-008 ) Financial Progress % 100, 0 0
il 3 Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.34 0.00 0.00
L Physical Progress % 1 95 4q
Giridih - Integrated Septage Management System of Giridih L = L
41 JHA-GIR-002 ) Financial Progress % 100 90 17
( Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 6.87 6.18 1.16
Physical Pro % 85 65
Giridih - Augmentation and Strenghthning of Urban Water Supply Project of Giridih - Wc? b v 100
42 HA-GIR-003 ) Financial Progress % 100 80 32
(JHA-GIR- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 36.33 29.06 11.45
Physical Pri % 10 100 75
Hazaribag - Develoment of Park at Meetha Pond - L ‘_! ees 0
43 JHA-HAZ-001 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 6
(JHA- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 1.00 0.06
: ) Physical Progress % 100 100 100
i - Park,
44 Ha;ar::»:g Ogid)evelopment of Swarn Jayanti Park, Hazaribag Financial Progress % 100 100 100
(JHA-HAZ- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 1.00 1.00
Physical P % 100 15
Hazaribag - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) - vsrc? eress o
45 JHA-HAZ-006 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 0
{ IHAHAZ- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.66 0.66 0.00
Physical P % 1 55
Hazaribag - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) - e ? i i L 0
46 JHA-HAZ-007 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 0
( i ’ Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.67 0.67 0.00
Physical Progress % 1 0 5
Hazaribag - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) - Y Ic. ofres o
a7 JHA-HAZ-008 ) Financial Progress % 100 0 0
( AR Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.67 0.00 0.00
’ Physical P % 100 95 1
Hazaribag - Integrated Septage Management for Hazaribag " vs":f eress
48 JHA-HAZ-002 ) Financial Progress % 100 90 5
(JHA- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 7.85 7.07 0.42
Physical P % 1 100 4a
Hazaribag - Augmentation and Strenghthning of Urban Water Supply Phase 1 - SAAP 1 vsnc? b L
49 HA-HAZ-005 ) Financial Progress % 100 100 125
(JHA- Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 24.00 24.00 30.00
i Physical P % 00 100 4
( lazaribag - Augmentation and Strenghthning of Urban Water Supply Phase 2 - SAAP 2 - Vs'c_a o 3
- 50 A-HAZ-010) Financial Progress % 100 100 25
(JHA- : Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 86.63 86.63 21.75




5. No. wm'::;::' ";"“'; e Actual Progress Unit Mission Target | Target till Date | Achievement
1 _ﬂ :

51 Hazaribag - Augmentation and Strenghthning of Urban Water Supply Phase 1 - SAAP 3 ::::'l:: ::;::; : igg zg :
(JHA-HAZ-009) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 222.66 133.60 0.00
Ranchi - Development of Children Park, Morhabadi hysics) Progiass 2 i o Ig

52 Financial Progress % 100 100 100
(JHA-RAN-001 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 1.00 1.00 1.00

] g Physical Progress % 100 100 95

53 Ranchi - Development of Park in Argora Finencisl Progress % 100 100 2

( JHA-RAN-004) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 2.00 2.00 0.88
g X Physical Progress % 100 100 80

54 Ranchi - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2017-18) Financial Progress % 100 100 100

{R-RAN-OGT) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.66 0.66 0.66
p Physical Progress % 100 100 40
Ranchi - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2018-19) " ;

55 Financial Progress % 100 100 52

(JHA-RAN-008) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.67 0.67 0.35
; Physical Progress % 100 0 35
Ranchi - Development of Children Park - SAAP 3 (Year - 2019-20) - -

1 Financial Progress % 100 0 0

( JHA-RAN-009) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 0.67 0.67 0.00
. ) Physical Progress % 100 100 4

57 Ranchi - Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply - SAAP 1 Financial Progress % 100 100 58
(HANAN-GOS Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 50.51 50.51 29.09

o8 Ranchi - Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply - SAAP 2 ::::::;: ;?::::s : 133 igg :
(IRA-RANANS ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 27.77 27.77 0.00

i . : Physical Progress % 100 66 4
59 Ranchi - Augmentation and Strengthening of Urban Water Supply - SAAP 3 ey s . 100 ) 0
(JHA-RAN-006 ) Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore 71.20 42.72 0.00
Physical Progress % 111 103 97
60 |CAPACITY BUILDING Financial Progress % NA NA NA
Amount disbursed till date Rs. Crore NA NA "NA
/ L;' /,,-"‘/
N
Secreta State Mission Director (AMRUT)

Urban Development & Housing Department
Government of Jharkhand




N

>
o &

HRT fAa=a 3maer gRdareg

kN ¥ SECRETARIAT OF THE ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA

BF

Rataa @ea, e U3, a5 Reei-110001
NirvachanSadan, Ashoka Road, New Delhi-110001.

No. 437/6/CG/ECI/ LET/FUNCT/MCC/2019 /? ¥E Dated: 16% March, 2019
To
Secretary, o o RN - or(‘TlON

Subject: -

Sir/Madam,

Government of India,

Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs,

AMRUT-1 Division,

Nirman Bhawan, _

New Delhi. a5 JMS [A"""M
, ST ETRTM33

[Kind attn.. :- Sh. Manish Thakur, Joint Secretary | 18-3-/ 9

Request for permission to release of funds under the Atal Mission for Rejuvenation
and Urban Transformation (AMRUT) to Jharkhand- regarding.

I am directed to refer to Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs letter No K-

16015/05/2017-AMRUT-1B, dated 14 March, 2019, from the Joint Secretary on the subject cited, and to

state that the Commission has no objection from MCC angle to the proposal made therein subject to the

following conditions:-

M
Vg

1. Absolutely no publicity in this regard shall be made in electronic, print, radio, internet
or any other media, in any form whatsoever.

2. No political functionary shall make any reference in this regard during any pubiic
speech or communication to the press or public.

3. These restrictions on publicity will be applicable to the Central Government as well as
the State Government.

4. The relevant provisions of Model Code of Conduct issued by the Commission shall be

strictly followed.

Yours faithfully,
e —
e

| (NARENDRA N. BUTOLIA)
!,7 HF\‘ PRINCIPAL SECRETARY
%

FIN
J

s\“fa

%

o




